
No M/PW)612/1V/Seniority /T Man 

SSE/ PWAY/KBT 

Sub Provisional Seniority list of Track Maintainers Categornes of -

Engineering Department/Chennai Division as on 01.01.2020 

S. No. 

The proVisional seniority list of Track Maintainers of Engineering Department, Chennai 
Division as on 01.01.2026 is enclosed herewith. 

1 

2 

4 

8OUTHERN RAILWAY 

Encl. as above 

Track Maintainers I 
Track Maintainers II 
Track Maintainers II 

CATEGORY 

Track Maintainers IV 

Divisional Railway Manager's Office. 

Personnel Branch, Chennai Division 

Chennai-3, Dated: As signed 

This seniority list is also available onhttps:/ /pb.mas.in. 

Copy to: Sr.DEN/ Co-Ord/ MAS 
ADEN/ NWL 

Kepresentations, if any may be advised to this office on or before 15.01.2026. 
Kepresentation after target date will not be entertained. In case no representation received Nil 
Statement may be sent to this office in prescribed format given below (Proforma EnclOsed 

Annexure B) 

DS/SRMU, DS/DREU, 
DS AI SC/ST REA, 

The concerned Supervisors shall ensure that the above list is further circulated for the 
peru sal of all employees under his/her administrative control even if working on deputation 
outside or within Railways (fromn where they last worked). 

DS AI/OBC REA 

LEVEL of VII PC 

In case no representation is received, the seniority published will be treated as all good and 

final lists will be published, no further representations will be allowed even in future. 

Level 5 

Level 4 
Level 2 

Level 1 

(S. THYAGARAJAN) 

Asst. Personnel Officer/Engg. 
/Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/MAS 



Snr. Pos. Name HRMS Id IPAS Id Designation
Commun

ity
DOB (Date of 

Birth)
DOA (Date of 

Appt)
DOE (Entry to 

Grade)
Effe. Date Remarks

1 S BALU HXZCIX 15208064775
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
05-04-1971 20-02-1998 18-03-2017 18-03-2017

2 J PRABUDOSS YFJQJL 15205270339
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
SC 13-04-1966 13-01-1998 18-03-2017 18-03-2017

3 V SURESH DKEXWK 15205270881
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
SC 31-08-1979 06-03-1998 18-03-2017 18-03-2017

4 N PANNERSELVAM ZACALR 15200200031
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
SC 05-06-1971 21-05-2004 18-03-2017 18-03-2017

5 KUMAR B CHDHRE 15208MAS588
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-I
OBC 09-04-1984 10-06-2008 18-03-2017 18-03-2017

6 MANGAL MURMU KDNJJM 15206MAS376
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
ST 07-02-1980 25-03-2006 18-12-2018 18-12-2018

7
J.DAVID STANLEY 

ANANDAN
FEMDMJ 15208064842

TRACK 
MAINTAINER-1

OBC 10-05-1972 09-09-1998 08-03-2019 08-03-2019

8 E.MURUGAN UUMUOG 15208064854
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
SC 05-04-1975 09-09-1998 13-10-2019 13-10-2019

9 NM MATHAR MOHAMMED DGFLDK 15204294798
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
GEN 05-06-1974 27-11-2002 01-04-2021 01-04-2021

10 P MURUGESAN LXFWTG 15205275155
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
SC 15-02-1969 06-08-2002 01-04-2021 01-04-2021

11 SUDHEESH.K.P FQHFFG 15214MAS168
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-1
ST 25-04-1991 07-07-2014 27-05-2024 27-05-2024

Snr. Pos. Name HRMS Id IPAS Id Designation
Commun

ity
DOB (Date of 

Birth)
DOA (Date of 

Appt)
DOE (Entry to 

Grade)
Effe. Date Remarks

1 K GURU HKGAIO 15208063722
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
SC 22-06-1974 01-01-1998 13-09-2016 13-09-2016

2 V RAVI EHZPCU 15208064593
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
SC 13-05-1972 29-09-1998 08-03-2019 08-03-2019

3 PEZHUMALAI FUQPBO 15200200030
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
SC 06-05-1975 21-05-2004 08-03-2019 08-03-2019

4 T PALANIVEL GQJMBE 15205274321
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
SC 31-07-1980 27-12-2002 08-03-2019 08-03-2019

5 B PRATHABAN TMDZIA 15205275337
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
GEN 15-04-1980 12-08-2002 30-01-2020 30-01-2020

6 M MOHAN QFQKGA 15204294830
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
OBC 21-02-1977 26-10-2003 30-01-2020 30-01-2020

7 R PRABHAKAR UEGEEJ 15205275167
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
GEN 01-07-1973 06-08-2002 17-09-2021 17-09-2021

8 K GEETHA BEZXGX 15224001210
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
SC 07-03-1983 19-12-2012 11-09-2021 11-09-2021

9 D.LOGANATHAN YOWJER 15212MAS669
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
GEN 05-11-1987 20-07-2012 08-07-2022 08-07-2022

            Seniority List for the category of TRACK MAINTAINER-I in PML-5 of SSE/P.Way/KBT

            Seniority List for the category of TRACK MAINTAINER-II in PML-4 of SSE/P.Way/KBT



10 M.MAHESWARI LYWRAD 15213MAS286
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
SC 09-04-1984 02-03-2013 29-06-2022 29-06-2022

11 M.DAMODARAN FYHNOB 15211MAS066
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
OBC 25-09-1978 04-04-2011 05-07-2022 05-07-2022

12 P RAGHUPATHY EBQGLE 15205MAS240
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
SC 13-05-1976 30-07-2005 17-08-2012 17-08-2012

13 R MUNUSWAMY OFOFET 15204294944
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
SC 06-06-1977 22-02-2003 01-04-2014 01-04-2014

14 S VELAYUTHAM MFAUGB 15204294877
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-II
OBC 15-12-1974 10-10-2003 28-07-2017 28-07-2017

15 M.RAJI YAGGQA 15211MAS327
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
SC 24-05-1980 24-08-2011 04-02-2021 04-02-2021

Snr. Pos. Name HRMS Id IPAS Id Designation
Commun

ity
DOB (Date of 

Birth)
DOA (Date of 

Appt)
DOE (Entry to 

Grade)
Effe. Date Remarks

1 ANANDHAN.K DKYGQM 15211MAS190
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
OBC 05-04-1983 05-08-2011 12-08-2017 12-08-2017

2 N.MANIKANDAN FORIKL 15250806061
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
OBC 09-03-1985 31-05-2008 04-02-2021 04-02-2021

3 RAJESH LOLLA YTYOJO 15215MS1033
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
OBC 15-06-1985 27-11-2015 04-02-2021 04-02-2021

4 AJEET KUMAR EQTRHN 15215MS1264
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
OBC 27-06-1995 27-11-2015 09-02-2022 09-02-2022

5 SUMIT KUMAR FOQTFT 15215MS1274
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
OBC 02-09-1992 01-12-2015 09-02-2022 09-02-2022

6 VIRU KUMAR KESHARI MWAMHF 15215MS1267
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
GEN 26-02-1995 01-12-2015 09-02-2022 09-02-2022

7 GHANSHYAM PASWAN ZNYYBL 15215MS1907
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
SC 03-01-1981 18-12-2015 09-02-2022 09-02-2022

8 SUJIT KUMAR RAM YSXJWR 15215MS1586
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
SC 25-10-1991 18-12-2015 09-02-2022 09-02-2022

9 ARUN KUMAR BHAGAT XAAAKK 15215MS1905
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
SC 05-02-1991 23-12-2015 28-03-2023 28-03-2023

10 ANUP KUMAR SINGH THQQWZ 15229802551
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
GEN 12-11-1989 11-11-2016 28-03-2023 28-03-2023

11 ANUJ KUMAR PATHAK LXZNKK 15229802550
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
GEN 31-12-1983 11-11-2016 28-03-2023 28-03-2023

12 KODEESWARAN M UKLZHX 15229802900
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-III
OBC 09-01-1991 18-11-2016 28-03-2023 28-03-2023

13 BINOD SHAW SZDOWD 15229802903
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 20-10-1981 18-11-2016 23-04-2024 23-04-2024

14 SURAJ KUMAR VERMA MZNXPY 15229802867
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 01-01-1991 03-12-2016 12-04-2024 12-04-2024

15 MITHILESH KUMAR DAS SQKIIY 15229802887
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 10-02-1990 03-12-2016 06-04-2024 06-04-2024

16 JAY PRAKASH EKMZJQ 15229803907
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 25-01-1986 14-09-2017 06-04-2024 06-04-2024

            Seniority List for the category of TRACK MAINTAINER-III in PML-2 of SSE/P.Way/KBT



17 RAMVEER SINGH FHYYGI 15229803908
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 22-03-1988 14-09-2017 12-04-2024 12-04-2024

Snr. Pos. Name HRMS Id IPAS Id Designation
Commun

ity
DOB (Date of 

Birth)
DOA (Date of 

Appt)
DOE (Entry to 

Grade)
Effe. Date Remarks

1 SANTOSH RAO A CRXGFL 15215MS1012
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 19-07-1992 27-11-2015 01-12-2016 01-12-2016

2 A.UMAVATHY QQLFOT 15304C00087
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 13-05-1976 09-03-2004 15-12-2016 15-12-2016

3 DILIP KUMAR SINGH ILLEOQ 15229803316
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 25-01-1991 29-04-2017 29-04-2017 29-04-2017

4 RAVI RAUSHAN KUMAR SFPJYQ 15229803343
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 02-01-1988 29-04-2017 29-04-2017 29-04-2017

5 KAISH AHMAD RHEWFI 15229803347
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 09-09-1987 29-04-2017 29-04-2017 29-04-2017

6 MAHESH KUMAR RANA XQNUTB 15229803349
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 15-11-1988 29-04-2017 29-04-2017 29-04-2017

7 PANKAJ KUMAR BEECLH 15229803351
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 14-12-1989 29-04-2017 29-04-2017 29-04-2017

8 GHAMANDI SAINI EUZYEX 15229803352
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 24-08-1992 29-04-2017 29-04-2017 29-04-2017

9 NIRMAL KUMAR MFGIZZ 15229803768
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 04-03-1993 27-07-2017 27-07-2017 27-07-2017

10 SAJITHA G CLWYYC 15229803905
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 03-08-1983 14-09-2017 14-09-2017 14-09-2017

11 RAM CHARAN BAIRWA RTLGFO 15229803909
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 15-07-1988 14-09-2017 14-09-2017 14-09-2017

12 KUMAR RAKESH BAIRWA MODFNS 15229803910
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 05-09-1988 14-09-2017 14-09-2017 14-09-2017

13 HARENDRA KUMAR ZNJXBC 15229803911
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 28-07-1989 14-09-2017 14-09-2017 14-09-2017

14 KUMAR SAURAV FHWQSW 16429800738
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 05-10-1992 21-09-2016 28-01-2019 28-01-2019

15 NARESH D NKJBNH 16429800926
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 26-08-1995 28-04-2017 13-12-2018 13-12-2018

16 MITHILESH KUMAR OWXLEC 15229805011
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 05-10-1995 19-09-2019 19-09-2019 19-09-2019

17 D.KIVI ZDBEIQ 15213MAS915
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 15-02-1984 02-03-2013 25-03-2020 25-03-2020

18 LAKSHMI D OXHYDZ 15115001001
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 25-10-1996 31-12-2014 13-03-2021 13-03-2021

19 SHAHIL RAJ HLUZAY 15229807432
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 05-03-1994 16-07-2021 16-07-2021 16-07-2021

20 ANMOL RAJ WFXKKK 15229807433
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 08-06-1997 16-07-2021 16-07-2021 16-07-2021

21 NEPAL SINGH HAQIXO 15229807783
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 01-02-1994 22-10-2022 22-10-2022 22-10-2022

            Seniority List for the category of TRACK MAINTAINER-IV in PML-1 of SSE/P.Way/KBT



22 AMALRAJ KP MDXIKM 15229807784
GENERAL 

ASSISTANT
OBC 27-02-1997 22-10-2022 22-10-2022 22-10-2022

GENERAL ASSISTANT IN 
VIGILANCE OFFICE LIEN 

MAINTAINED IN KBT

23 SIVADAS.V QMTUBO 15229807785
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 31-05-1985 22-10-2022 22-10-2022 22-10-2022

24 RANJEET KUMAR SINGH AHXBCU 15229807786
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 09-03-1993 22-10-2022 22-10-2022 22-10-2022

25 KUNDAN KUMAR PYJJUN 15229807775
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 12-03-1994 22-10-2022 22-10-2022 22-10-2022

26 VICKY KUMAR JHA XJXQLP 15229808272
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
EWS 13-09-1996 13-04-2023 13-04-2023 13-04-2023

27 DHEERAJ KUMAR SINGH URKYXM 15229808277
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 06-09-1998 13-04-2023 13-04-2023 13-04-2023

28 ROCKY SINGH IIFRKF 15229808271
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
EWS 04-05-1996 13-04-2023 13-04-2023 13-04-2023

29 GOVINDA KUMAR GBTZTC 15229808273
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 11-10-1997 13-04-2023 13-04-2023 13-04-2023

Selected in GDCE as 
TECH III/Signal S&T 
Department in Salem 

Division. O O Issued on 
27.10.2025

30 SONU KUMAR XULDNM 15229808255
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 09-09-1995 13-04-2023 13-04-2023 13-04-2023

Selected in GDCE as 
Department in TVC 

Division. O O Issued on 
14.11.2025

31 ANIMESH DEY LHCWPH 15229808243
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 12-01-1992 13-04-2023 13-04-2023 13-04-2023

32 ANKIT PANDEY OGTJIG 15229808252
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 12-09-1994 13-04-2023 13-04-2023 13-04-2023

33 ASHUTOSH KUMAR YGZPRM 15229810000
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 12-03-1999 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

34 KAUSHLENDRA SINGH ITLNKO 15229809999
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 10-12-2000 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

35 PRITAM BISWAS AGHQRF 15229809997
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 01-01-1999 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

36 MOHIT KUMAR JXBQFN 15229809996
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 08-07-1999 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

37 ROHIT KUMAR SAH ZTDIXF 15229810001
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 12-01-1998 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

38 VINAY KUMAR RANA OUNIAS 15229810002
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 18-04-1995 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

39 RAM SINGH GURJAR BJNEJX 15229810003
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 15-08-1998 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

40 KUNDAN KUMAR TZOETL 15229810004
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 24-10-1996 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

41 KUMAR RAUSHAN IBQYGJ 15229810005
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 05-12-1999 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

42 GAUTAM KUMAR NSPHSK 15229810006
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 06-07-1999 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023



43 SUNDRAM KUMAR WQDRMQ 15229810132
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 15-02-1997 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

44 DHEERAJ KUMAR QSOEKS 15229810007
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 26-10-1998 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

45 KUMAR SHRAWAN OFIPYP 15229810008
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
EWS 10-01-1999 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

46 KUMAR ANJANI LDQZPC 15229810009
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 13-02-1998 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

47 KUMAR VIVEK SINGH FRSEQU 15229810010
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 22-03-1998 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

48 MD SADDAM ANSARI AJUDIO 15229810011
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 05-06-1996 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

49 CHINTU KUMAR FWFGLR 15229810138
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 16-09-1999 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

50 DHIRAJ CHOUDHARY GWSQSE 15229810012
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 06-11-1999 19-05-2023 19-05-2023 19-05-2023

51 JITEN KEOT BBFDJD 15229810021
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 03-06-1990 13-06-2023 13-06-2023 13-06-2023

52 VIJENDRA KUMAR MEENA JTGOGY 15229810022
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
ST 03-04-1997 13-06-2023 13-06-2023 13-06-2023

53 SELVA KUMAAR S CMHNFM 15229810142
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 09-12-1989 15-06-2023 15-06-2023 15-06-2023

54 D GOPINATH YSOBXN 15229810013
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 18-10-1983 15-06-2023 15-06-2023 15-06-2023

55 SITARAM MEENA WTSCQY 15229810014
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
ST 08-12-1999 16-06-2023 16-06-2023 16-06-2023

56 SANJEET KUMAR JYHWUF 15229809983
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 28-01-2001 27-06-2023 27-06-2023 27-06-2023

57 AMIT KUMAR YADAV CTWTLK 15229810015
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 13-10-1995 27-06-2023 27-06-2023 27-06-2023

58 CHANDAN KUMAR MUYDMB 15229810143
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 17-07-2000 27-06-2023 27-06-2023 27-06-2023

59 ANUBHAV DIXIT GDJLOL 15229810320
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 16-07-1993 18-07-2023 18-07-2023 18-07-2023

60 GGAYATHRI ZWIJEI 15229810517
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
OBC 02-06-1991 28-08-2023 28-08-2023 28-08-2023

61 K RAJASEKARAN BOIFCC 15229810987
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 07-05-1979 02-12-2023 02-12-2023 02-12-2023

62 KARAN KESHARI ORCOGT 15229811147
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 03-03-1999 07-02-2024 07-02-2024 07-02-2024

63 BADAL KUMAR NRCYRP 15229811228
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 01-12-1996 22-03-2024 22-03-2024 22-03-2024

64 K SURYANARAYANA JULEDL 152SUB00028
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
GEN 24-03-1981 03-06-2009 18-01-2025 18-01-2025

65 MOHANRAJ. K DZKIXC 15229809433
TRACK 

MAINTAINER-IV
SC 21-04-1986 15-06-2023 17-03-2025 17-03-2025



To, 

Seniority No: 

Emp No: 

Designation: 

S 

1 

No. 

2 

4 

5 

1. 

Sr.DPO/MAS 

2. 

3. 

4. 

SOUTHERN RAILWAY/ CHENNAI DIVISION (Annexure-B) 

Description 

Sub: Request for correction in Seniority published -2026. 

Seniority 
01.01.2025 
Date of Birth 

(Through Supervisory Officials) 

Position 

Date of Appointment 

Office Seal 

Date of Entry into Grade 
Any other like 

working station etc. 

as on 

community, 

Specify documentary proof in support of the above claim If any attached. 

Department: 

Emp Name: 

Contact No: 

Whether Correction Correction to 
Required(Put done & Reason 
Yes/ No) 

Signature of the Employee 

Name of the Supervisory Official: 

Signature: 

be 


